



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1502 OF 2026**

[Ms Rupali D/o Ramesh Rao Deshmukh Vs. Registrar, Dr. Punjab Rao Deshmukh Krishi  
Vidyapeeth, Akola]

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's order

---

None for Petitioner.

Shri Arjun Sambre, Counsel for Respondent

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.**

1. Shri Arjun Sambre, learned counsel for the respondent, seeks time.
2. Three weeks' time is granted.
3. Place this matter on 7<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.
4. In the meanwhile, interim order to continue.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)