

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1502 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Rupali D/o Ramesh Rao DeshmukhPETITIONER

V/S

Registrar, Dr. Punjabrao Deshmukh KrishiRESPONDENT
Vidyapeeth, Akola

ADV SWAPNIL K. WANKHADE for Petitioner

ADV ABHAY SAMBRE for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 04.05.2026. Till then interim order to continue, if any.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)